
 

Land and Water Resources Division Regulatory Districts 
 

 
Section Supervisor Phone Email 

Regulatory Review – East District Darcy Winther 860.424.3063 darcy.winther@ct.gov 

Regulatory Review – West District Sue Jacobson 860.424.3693 susan.jacobson@ct.gov 

Regulatory Review - Infrastructure Bill Sigmund 860.418.5924 
 

william.sigmund@ct.gov 
Enforcement Brian Golembiewski 860.424.3867 brian.golembiewski@ct.gov 

 

 

mailto:darcy.winther@ct.gov
mailto:susan.jacobson@ct.gov
mailto:william.sigmund@ct.gov
mailto:brian.golembiewski@ct.gov


CT DEEP Land and Water Resources Division 
Regulatory Contact Information 

Permitting Programs 

Flood Management  

Inland Wetlands & Watercourses 

Structures, Dredging & Fill 

Tidal Wetlands 

Water Diversion—Non consumptive 

401 Water Quality Certification 

East District 

General Inquiries Contact Phone Number  Email Address 

Supervisor: Darcy Winther 860.424.3063  darcy.winther@ct.gov 

Micheal Grzywinski 860.424.3674 micheal.grzywinski@ct.gov 

Bianca Beland 860.418.5951 bianca.beland@ct.gov  

Eimy Quispe 860.424.4182 eimy.quispe@ct.gov  

Julia Kendzierski 860.424.3645 julia.kendzierski@ct.gov 

Maeve Rourke 860.424.3659 maeve.rourke@ct.gov 

   

West District 

General Inquiries Contact Phone Number Email Address 

Supervisor: Sue Jacobson 860.424.3693 susan.jacobson@ct.gov  

Colin Clark 860.424.3214 colin.clark@ct.gov 

John Gaucher 860.424.3660 john.gaucher@ct.gov 

Danielle Missell 860.424.3698 danielle.missell@ct.gov  

Brooke Shayler 860.424.3469 brooke.shayler@ct.gov  

Emily Herz 860.424.3455 emily.herz@ct.gov 

Elisha Midyette 860.424.3794 elisha.midyette@ct.gov 
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Infrastructure 

General Inquiries Contact Phone Number Email Address 

Supervisor: Bill Sigmund 860.418.5924 william.sigmund@ct.gov 

Alex Ericson 860.424.4125 alexander.ericson@ct.gov  

Farrah Ashe 860.424.3169 farrah.ashe@ct.gov 

John Bator 860.424.3562 john.bator@ct.gov 

 
Caitlin Daddona 860.424.3684 caitlin.daddona@ct.gov 

 
   

 
   

 

Regulatory Enforcement 

General Inquiries Contact Phone Number Email Address 

Supervisor: Brian Golembiewski 860.424.3867 brian.golembiewski@ct.gov 

 
Diane Ifkovic 860.424.3537 diane.ifkovic@ct.gov 

 
Kevin Zawoy 860.424.3626 kevin.zawoy@ct.gov 

 
Kathleen Perzanowski 860.424.3655 kathleen.perzanowski@ct.gov 

 
Katharine Becker 860.424.3763 katharine.becker@ct.gov 

Chris Yacavone 860.424.3766 chris.yacavone@ct.gov 

Carol Ladue 860.424.3828 carol.ladue@ct.gov 
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